

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/004
Date request received:	06/01/2015
Date request responded to:	27/01/2015
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Serious untoward incidents, never events, ligatures, patient deaths

Request Detail:

SUI by ward

for the years 2005 through to 2009

broken down for every ward run by LCFT:

1. The number of Serious untoward incidents
2. The number of never events
3. The number of incidents involving ligatures
4. The number of incidents involving patients using or attempting to use a ligature.
5. The number of patient deaths from the use of a ligature.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached excel spreadsheet.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.